APPENDIX
FEES & TAX RATES

PARKS & RECREATION FEE SCHEDULE

FY 2026 Fees as of FY 2026 Fees as of July 1,

Description July 1, 2025 2025 Resi:iee:st Discount
Administrative Fees
Administrative Fee $6.00 $6.00
Refund / Transfer / Processing Fee $6.00 $6.00
Adopt-A-Park Annual Adoption Fee $500.00 $250.00
Parks & Recreation Annual Pass Program - Family (up to 5 people) N/A $715.00
Parks & Recreation Annual Pass Program - Individual*+ N/A $440.00
Parks & Recreation Annual Pass Program - Additional Household Member *+ N/A $140.00
Special Event Fees
Special Event Application $50.00 $40.00
Damage / Security Deposit for Large Events (Refundable) $250.00 $250.00
Special Event Permit - Under 100 Guests $50.00 $40.00
Special Event Permit - 101 to 500 Guests $100.00 $80.00
Special Event Permit - 501 to 1500 Guests $300.00 $240.00
Special Event Permit - 1501 to 5000 Guests $500.00 $400.00
Special Event Permit - 5001 or more Guests $1000.00 $800.00
Event Staffing (As Required by County) May Include Overtime ACTUAL ACTUAL
Sponsorship Fees
Monetary or in-kind contribution that offsets cost of providing event, program or amenity to residents | VARIES N/A
Quarterly Activity Guide Advertising Fees
Back Cover Full Page (Glossy) $1,000.00 N/A
Inside Back Cover (Glossy) $900.00 N/A
Full Page $800.00 N/A
1/2 Page $600.00 N/A
1/4 Page $400.00 N/A
1/8 Page $200.00 N/A
Discount for commitment to place in two issues (Annually) 10% N/A
Discount for commitment to place in four issues (Annually) 20% N/A
Park Pavilion Rentals
Daily - Dunkirk District Park - Entire Picnic Grove (Capacity 155)*+% $300.00 $250.00
Daily - Dunkirk District Park - Shelter #4 (Capacity 50)*+% $145.00 $120.00
Daily - Dunkirk District Park - Shelters (Capacity 15)*+% $95.00 $85.00
Hourly - Dunkirk District Park - Shelter #4 (Capacity 50) 4-hour minimum*+% $25.00 $20.00
Hourly - Dunkirk District Park - Shelters (Capacity 15) 4-hour minimum*+% $12.00 $10.00
Daily - Hallowing Point Park Pavilion (Capacity 85)*+% $175.00 $150.00
Hourly - Hallowing Point Park Pavilion (Capacity 85) 4-hour minimum*+% $30.00 $25.00
Daily - Cove Point Park Pavilion (Capacity 85)*+% $175.00 $150.00
Hourly - Cove Point Park Pavilion (Capacity 85) 4-hour minimum*+% $30.00 $25.00
Breezy Point Beach Daily Admission
Daily Admission - Adult Ages 12 and up - Weekends and Holidays, Memorial Day Weekend to Labor Day*+ $20.00 $10.00
Daily Admission - Child Ages 3 to 11 - Weekends and Holidays, Memorial Day Weekend to Labor Day $12.00 $6.00
Daily Admission - Senior Ages 60 and up - Weekends and Holidays, Memorial Day Weekend to Labor Day*+ $12.00 $6.00
Daily Admission - Adult Ages 12 and up - Weekdays and Off-Season Weekends*+ $12.00 $6.00
Daily Admission - Child Ages 3 to 11 - Weekdays and Off-Season Weekends $8.00 $4.00
Daily Admission - Senior Ages 60 and up - Weekdays and Off-Season Weekends*+ $8.00 $4.00
Season Passes - Individual*+ $140.00 $140.00
Season Passes - Family (up to 5 people) $200.00 $200.00
Season Passes - Additional Family Member $25.00 $25.00
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PARKS & RECREATION FEE SCHEDULE (CONTINUED)

FY 2026 Fees as of | FY 2026 Fees as of July 1,

Description July 1, 2025 2025 Resi:::st Discount
Weekly Special - Monday to Friday after 5:00 pm, Admissions 1/2 Price $0.50 $0.50
Weekly Special - Monday and Friday, Calvert County Residents N/A $1.00
Weekly Special - Tuesday and Wednesday, Calvert County Residents, Admissions 1/2 Price N/A $0.50
Weekly Special - Monday, Kids FREE FREE
Weekly Special - Tuesday, Per vehicle $10.00 $10.00
Weekly Special - Wednesday, Seniors FREE FREE
Weekly Special - Thursday, Admissions 1/2 price $0.50 $0.50
Breezy Point Beach S | and Daily C
Seasonal Camping - Beach Site (Includes Water)*+ $5000.00 $5000.00
Seasonal Camping - Canal Site (Includes Water)*+ $4800.00 $4800.00
Seasonal Camping - Water View Site (Includes Water)*+ $4500.00 $4500.00
Seasonal Camping - General Site (Includes Water)*+ $4300.00 $4300.00
Daily Camping - Monday to Thursday (Includes Water and Electric), Per Night*+ 1-4 Campers $70.00 $60.00
Daily Camping -Beach view/beach (sites1-17; 40 — 47 & 57 — 67) Monday to Thursday (Includes Water and $80.00 $70.00
Daily Camping - Beach view/beach (sites1-17; 40 — 47 & 57 — 67) Friday to Sunday / Holidays (Includes Water $90.00 $80.00
Daily Camping - Friday to Sunday / Holidays (Includes Water and Electric), Per Night*+ $80.00 $70.00
Daily Camping - Additional Camper (up to 6 per site) $5.00 $5.00
Septic Pump Out, Per Pump $55.00 $55.00
Refundable Key Deposit $20.00 $20.00
Breezy Point Beach - Other
Umbrella Rental*+ $10.00 $10.00
Chair Rental*+ $5.00 $5.00
Double Kayak / Paddleboard Rental, Per Hour*+ $20.00 $20.00
Double Kayak / Paddleboard Rental, Per Day*+ $60.00 $60.00
Single Kayak Rental, Per Hour*+ $15.00 $15.00
Single Kayak Rental, Per Day*+ $45.00 $45.00
Retail Merchandise Markup* 50%-75% 50%-75%
Picnic Grove Rental $100.00 $100.00
Flag Ponds Entrance Fees (waived if participating in a naturalist-led program)
Winter Entrance Fee, Per Vehicle*+ $5.00 $5.00
Summer Entrance Fee, Per Vehicle*+ $20.00 $5.00
Bike/Walk-in Entrance Fee, Per Person*+ $5.00 $5.00
Buses with capacity of more than 16 (waived if paying group fee) $75.00 $50.00
Annual Pass, Per Household*+ $60.00 $30.00
Annual Pass - Additional Hang Tag $10.00 $10.00
Kings Landing Park Rentals
Wisner Hall Rental, Per Day*+% (capacity 160) $600.00 $600.00
Kings Landing Park Pavilion, Per Day*+% (Capacity 100) $175.00 $150.00
Youth Group Multi-Day Camps, Per Child, Per Day $1.00 $1.00
Youth Group Multi-Day Camps Wisner Hall Rental, Per One Camp Program Duration $500.00 $500.00
Primitive Cabin Rental (Youth Educational or Service Groups), Per Night, Each Cabin $25.00 $10.00
Primitive Cabin Rental (Adult Educational or Service Groups), Per Night, Each Cabin*+ $50.00 $25.00
Primitive Overnight Field Camping: 1-50 campers (Youth Groups Only) $50.00 $50.00
Primitive Overnight Field Camping: 51-100 campers (Youth Groups Only) $90.00 $90.00
Primitive Overnight Field Camping: 101-150 campers (Youth Groups Only) $120.00 $120.00
Primitive Overnight Field Camping: 151-200 campers (Youth Groups Only) $150.00 $150.00
Equestrian Ring, Per Day% $100.00 $100.00
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APPENDIX
FEES & TAX RATES

PARKS & RECREATION FEE SCHEDULE (CONTINUED)

FY 2026 Fees as of | FY 2026 Fees as of July 1,
Description July 1, 2025 2025 Resident Discount
Fees
Natural Resources Group Reservations - Staff-Led Programming
Off-site Program $100.00 $50.00
Group Visits - Under 35 People, Less Than 2 Hours $100.00 $50.00
Group Visits - Under 35 People, More Than 2 Hours $150.00 $75.00
Group Visits - Over 35 People, Less Than 2 Hours $200.00 $100.00
Group Visits - Over 35 People, More Than 2 Hours $250.00 $125.00
After Hours Overtime Staffing Fee, Per Hour ACTUAL ACTUAL
Community Center Meeting Rooms
Small Meeting Room (Capacity of 50 or less) Per 4 Hour Block*+% $25.00 $15.00
Medium Meeting Room (Capacity of 51 - 100) Per 4 Hour Block*+% $60.00 $35.00
Large Meeting Room (Capacity of over 101) Per 4 Hour Block*+% $125.00 $75.00
Northeast Community Center Gym (Weekend daily rate)*+ $2400.00 $1900.00
Food or Drink (Non-Alcoholic) Allowance Per 4 Hour Block*+% $30.00 $15.00
Athletic Field Fees (Not Applicable to Approved Youth Sports Provider Recreational Use)
Per Field Fee - Per 2 Hour, no lights% $20.00 $20.00
Per Field Fee - Per 2 Hour, with lights% $40.00 $40.00
Per Field Fee - Per 4 Hour, no lights% $30.00 $30.00
Per Field Fee - Per 4 Hour, with lights% $55.00 $55.00
Tournament Rate, Per Triangular Field - (includes 2 draggings, chalk linings for each game, lights if available $185.00 $185.00
Per Triangular Field Lining $15.00 $15.00
Tournament Rate, Per Rectangular Field - (includes lights if available) per day% $160.00 $160.00
Rectangular Field Setup and Lining Fee $100.00 $100.00
Tennis Court - Per Hour, Per Court*+% $12.00 $12.00
Tennis Court - Per 4 Hour, Per Court% $30.00 $30.00
Pickleball Court - Per Hour, Per Court*+% $8.00 $8.00
Pickleball Court - Per 4 Hour, Per Court% $20.00 $20.00
Tournament Rate, Pickleball Court - Per Day, Per Court% $45.00 $45.00
Tournament Rate, Tennis Court - Per Day, Per Court% $85.00 $85.00
Youth Sports Provider Recreational Use No Show Fees (Per Agreement)
No Show Practice, no lights N/A $12.00
No Show Practice, with lights N/A $21.00
No Show Game, no lights N/A $18.00
No Show Game, with lights N/A $30.00
Game Setup Changes N/A $12.00
Recreation Programs
Community Center Special Events* Varies Varies
Trips, Direct Costs + 10%* $0.10 $0.10
Sports Programs
Adult Pickleball Tournament* $75.00 $75.00
Co-Ed Recreational Softball League $800.00 $800.00
Women's Recreational Softball League $650.00 $650.00
Adult Basketball, Per Team $800.00 $800.00
Youth Soccer Fall/Spring $78.00 $78.00
Intramural Youth Basketball $94.00 $94.00
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PARKS & RECREATION FEE SCHEDULE (CONTINUED)

FY 2026 Fees as of FY 2026 Fees as of July 1,

Description July 1, 2025 2025 Resi:::st Discount
Youth Basketball (Rookie League 5 to 6 y/o) $60.00 $60.00
Youth Basketball (Rookie League 2nd/3rd Grade) $70.00 $70.00
Youth Kickball $38.00 $38.00
Blue/Gray Reversible Shirt $20.00 $20.00
Youth Multi-Sibling Discount -$5.00 -$5.00
Summer Camps
Cool Kids Summer Camp, Per Week (Direct Cost +10%) 10% 10%
Therapeutic Recreation - Camp Calvert (4 Weeks) $700.00 $700.00
Therapeutic Recreation - Adventure Camp (4 Weeks) $700.00 $700.00
Therapeutic Recreation - Aquatic Camp (1 Week) $150.00 $150.00
Therapeutic Recreation - Tot Camp (1 Week) $100.00 $100.00
Therapeutic Recreation - Inclusion Camp, Per Week $125.00 $125.00
Therapeutic Recreation - Peer Mentor Camp, Per Week $85.00 $85.00
Therapeutic Recreation - Junior Camp Counselor Program, Per Week $50.00 $50.00
Aquatics Admission and Passes
Hall Aquatic Center - Annual Pass Household (up to 5 people) $820.00 $630.00
Hall Aquatic Center - Premium Annual Pass Household (up to 5 people; includes special pool events) $850.00 $760.00
Hall Aquatic Center - Annual Pass Household (additional household members), Each*+ $165.00 $125.00
Hall Aquatic Center - Annual Pass Adult (18-59)*+ $530.00 $430.00
Hall Aquatic Center - Annual Pass Senior (60+)*+ $400.00 $300.00
Hall Aquatic Center - Annual Pass Child (3-17) $400.00 $300.00
Hall Aquatic Center - Winter Pass Household (up to 5 people) $655.00 $500.00
Hall Aquatic Center - Winter Pass Household (additional household members)*+ $130.00 $100.00
Hall Aquatic Center - Winter Pass Adult (18-59)*+ $495.00 $385.00
Hall Aquatic Center - Winter Pass Senior (60+)*+ $330.00 $250.00
Hall Aquatic Center - Winter Pass Child (3-17) $330.00 $250.00
Hall Aquatic Center or Cove Point Pool - Summer Pass Household (up to 5 people) $490.00 $375.00
Hall Aquatic Center or Cove Point Pool - Summer Pass Household (add'l household members), Each*+ $100.00 $75.00
Hall Aquatic Center - Summer Pass Adult (18-59)*+ $395.00 $300.00
Hall Aquatic Center - Summer Pass Senior (60+)*+ $300.00 $200.00
Hall Aquatic Center - Summer Pass Child (3-17) $300.00 $200.00
Hall Aquatic Center - Punch Pass 20 Admissions - Adult (18-59)*+ $182.00 $140.00
Hall Aquatic Center - Punch Pass 20 Admissions - Senior (60+)*+ $140.00 $98.00
Hall Aquatic Center - Punch Pass 20 Admissions - Child (3-17) $140.00 $98.00
Hall Aquatic Center - Daily Admission - Adult (18-59)*+ $13.00 $10.00
Hall Aquatic Center - Daily Admission - Senior (60+)*+ $10.00 $7.00
Hall Aquatic Center - Daily Admission - Child (3-17) $10.00 $7.00
Cove Point Park Pool - Summer Pass Adult (18-59)*+ $335.00 $255.00
Cove Point Park Pool - Summer Pass Senior (60+)*+ $230.00 $170.00
Cove Point Park Pool - Summer Pass Child (3-17) $230.00 $170.00
Cove Point Park Pool - Punch Pass 10 Admissions - Adult (18-59)*+ $104.00 $80.00
Cove Point Park Pool - Punch Pass 10 Admissions - Senior (60+)*+ $80.00 $56.00
Cove Point Park Pool - Punch Pass 10 Admissions - Child (3-17) $80.00 $56.00
Cove Point Park Pool - Daily Admission - Adult (18-59)*+ $13.00 $10.00
Cove Point Park Pool - Daily Admission - Senior (60+)*+ $10.00 $7.00
Cove Point Park Pool - Daily Admission - Child (3-17) $10.00 $7.00
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APPENDIX
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PARKS & RECREATION FEE SCHEDULE (CONTINUED)

FY 2026 Fees as of | FY 2026 Fees as of July 1,
Description July 1, 2025 2025 Resident Discount
Fees
Kings Landing Pool - Summer Pass Household (up to 5 people) $325.00 $250.00
Kings Landing Pool - Summer Pass Household (additional household members), Each $65.00 $50.00
Kings Landing Pool - Summer Pass Adult (18-59)*+ $230.00 $170.00
Kings Landing Pool - Summer Pass Senior (60+)*+ $140.00 $125.00
Kings Landing Pool - Summer Pass Child (3-17) $140.00 $125.00
Kings Landing Pool - Punch Pass 10 Admissions - Adult (18-59)*+ $64.00 $56.00
Kings Landing Pool - Punch Pass 10 Admissions - Senior (60+)*+ $56.00 $48.00
Kings Landing Pool - Punch Pass 10 Admissions - Child (3-17) $56.00 $48.00
Kings Landing Pool - Daily Admission - Adult (18-59)*+ $8.00 $7.00
Kings Landing Pool - Daily Admission - Senior (60+)*+ $7.00 $6.00
Kings Landing Pool - Daily Admission - Child (3-17) $7.00 $6.00
All Pools - Admission - Infant (0-2) $5.00 $3.00
Aquatics Rentals and Class Fees
Lane - 25 yards (per lane), Per Hour, No admission included% $30.00 $22.00
Lane - 50 meter (per lane), Per Hour, No admission included% $55.00 $44.00
Exclusive Well Usage, Per Hour, No admission included% $170.00 $132.00
Non-Exclusive Well Usage, Per Hour, No admission included% $85.00 $80.00
Exclusive Therapy Pool Usage, Per Hour, No admission included% $170.00 $130.00
Non-Exclusive Therapy Pool Usage, Per Hour, No admission included% $85.00 $80.00
Party Room - Weekend Party (includes Facility Admission for 20 people), Per 1.5 Hours*+ $265.00 $220.00
Party Room - Weekday, Per Hour % $36.00 $30.00
Conference Room Party (includes Facility Admission for 40 people), Per 1.5 Hours $530.00 $440.00
Conference Room (40 person maximum capacity), Per Hour% $72.00 $60.00
Meet Non-Exclusive Facility Usage Fee, Per Hour (only used if over 12hr max) $270.00 $270.00
Meet Exclusive Facility Usage Fee, Per Hour (only used if over 12hr max) $360.00 $360.00
Meet Set Up Fee - Short Course $300.00 $300.00
Meet Set Up Fee - Long Course $450.00 $450.00
Meet Non-Exclusive Facility Usage Fee, Per 1 Day Event (12 hrs per day max) $2450.00 $2450.00
Meet Non-Exclusive Facility Usage Fee, Per 2 Day Event (12 hrs per day max) $4900.00 $4900.00
Meet Non-Exclusive Facility Usage Fee, Per 3 Day Event (12 hrs per day max) $6120.00 $6120.00
Meet Exclusive Facility Usage Fee, Per 1 Day Event (12 hrs per day max) $3750.00 $3750.00
Meet Exclusive Facility Usage Fee, Per 2 Day Event (12 hrs per day max) $7500.00 $7500.00
Meet Exclusive Facility Usage Fee, Per 3 Day Event (12 hrs per day max) $9400.00 $9400.00
Refundable Meet Deposit $1000.00 $1000.00
Instructional Swim Classes, Per Date*+ $12.00 $12.00
Swim Clinic, Per Date*+ $16.00 $16.00
Water Fitness Class Rate, Per Date*+ $10.00 $10.00
Senior Water Fitness Class Rate, Per Date*+ $7.50 $7.50
Drop-In Water Fitness Class Rate, Per Date*+ $12.00 $12.00
Senior Drop-In Water Fitness Class Rate, Per Date*+ $9.00 $9.00
Lifeguard Certification $325.00 $325.00
Lifeguard Re-Certification $215.00 $215.00
Lifeguard Instructor Certification $375.00 $375.00
Lifeguard Instructor Re-Certification $230.00 $230.00
Lifeguard Re-Certification (Add-on to LGl course only) $75.00 $75.00
Junior Lifeguarding $115.00 $115.00
Safety Training for Swim Coaches $85.00 $85.00
Water Safety Instructor Certification $375.00 $375.00
Basic Swim Instructor Certification $375.00 $375.00
Certified Pool Operators Course (14 Hour) $375.00 $375.00
Swim Across Calvert $35.00 $35.00
Babysitting Certification $150.00 $150.00
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PARKS & RECREATION FEE SCHEDULE (CONTINUED)

FY 2026 Fees as of | FY 2026 Fees as of July 1,

Description July 1, 2025 2025 Resi:::st Discount
CPR / First Aid / AED Certification $100.00 $100.00
30 Minute Private Swim Lessons (5) Ages 4+ $200.00 $200.00
30 Minute Private Swim Lessons (5) Ages 4+ - Additional Participant $100.00 $100.00
45 Minute Private Swim Lessons (5) Ages 18+ $230.00 $230.00
45 Minute Private Swim Lessons (5) Ages 18+ - Additional Participant $115.00 $115.00
Summer Swim Team - First Child $215.00 $215.00
Summer Swim Team - Additional Child $205.00 $205.00
Concession Operations - SAMPLE PRICING BELOW
Budweiser Aluminum Can $4.00 $4.00
Bud Light $4.00 $4.00
Miller Lite $4.00 $4.00
Michelob Ultra $4.00 $4.00
Coors Light $4.25 $4.25
Corona $4.25 $4.25
Heineken $4.00 $4.00
NA Beer $5.00 $5.00
Transfusion $6.00 $6.00
Beer 6 Pack $24.00 $24.00
Yuengling $4.00 $4.00
High Noon $6.00 $6.00
Draft Beer (120z) $5.00 $5.00
Draft Beer (200z) $7.00 $7.00
Wine $5.00 $5.00
Arnold Palmer $4.00 $4.00
Alcoholic Beverages (Liquor) - Golf Course Only SAMPLE PRICING
Bailey's Irish Cream $7.00 $7.00
Captain Morgan $6.00 $6.00
Crown Royal $7.00 $7.00
Jack Daniels $7.00 $7.00
Casamigos $10.00 $10.00
Rail Bourbon $5.00 $5.00
Rail Gin $5.00 $5.00
Rail Vodka $5.00 $5.00
Cocktail-Signature $8.00 $8.00
Cocktail- Premium $9.00 $9.00
Non-Alcoholic Beverages SAMPLE PRICING
Bottled Tea / Juices* $3.50 $3.50
Bottled Soda/Powerade* $2.50 $2.50
Bottled Water* $2.00 $2.00
Cup of Ice* $0.50 $0.50
Hot Chocolate/Coffee* $3.00 $3.00
Redbull Energy 8oz.* $4.25 $4.25
Food SAMPLE PRICING
Breakfast Sandwich* $6.00 $6.00
Cheese Quesadilla* $6.00 $6.00
Chicken Quesadilla* $8.00 $8.00
BBQ Prok Quesadilla* $9.00 $9.00
French Fries* $3.00 $3.00
Onion Rings* $3.50 $3.50
Tuna Melt* $10.00 $10.00
Hot dog* $6.00 $6.00
Club Sandwich* $12.00 $12.00
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PARKS & RECREATION FEE SCHEDULE (CONTINUED)

FY 2026 Fees as of FY 2026 Fees as of July 1,
Description July 1, 2025 2025 Resident Discount
Fees

B.LT.* $8.00 $8.00
Bogey Burgers* $10.00 $10.00
Bogey burger (with cheese and bacon)* $15.00 $15.00
Rachel* $11.00 $11.00
Reuben* $13.00 $13.00
BBQ Pork Sandwich* $10.00 $10.00
Chicken Salad Sandwich* $10.00 $10.00
Candy* $2.00 $2.00
Chips* $2.00 $2.00
Granola Bars* $1.25 $1.25
Ice Cream* $3.00-$4.00 $3.00-$4.00
Sno Cone* $1.50 $1.50
Slice of Pizza* $3.00 $3.00
Slice of Pizza Combo* $7.00 $7.00
Hot Dog Combo* $6.00 $6.00
Cookies* $2.00 $2.00
Mobile Unit Food Service Facilities

Permit, Per Day (Friday, Saturday, Sunday, Holidays) $50.00 $50.00
Permit, Per Day (Monday - Thursday) $25.00 $25.00

Chesapeake Hills Golf Course Processing Fees

Credit Card Processing Fee -Golf Course

3% of total transaction

3% of total transaction

Clubhouse Rental Packages

Chinaware Rental (per person) $5.00 $5.00
Non-alcoholic package (Tea, Coffee, Soda), Per Person $6.00 $6.00
House Beer & Wine, Per Person $19.00 $19.00
Specialty Beer and Wine (Craft Beer and Specialty Wine), Per Person $25.00 $25.00
Silver Package (Rail liquor, Domestic Beer, House Wine), Per Person $23.00 $23.00
Gold Package (Call liquor, Domestic Beer, House Wine), Per Person $28.00 $28.00
Platinum Package (Top Shelf Liquor, Domestic and Craft Beer, House and Specialty Wine), Per Person $38.00 $38.00
Open Consumption Bar Charged per beverage| Charged per beverage
Cash Bar Set Up $200.00 $200.00
A La Carte Items- Champagne toast, Per Person $4.00 $4.00
A La Carte Items- Specialty cocktail/ signature drinks, Per Person $7.00 $7.00
Service charge required on each package $0.20 $0.20
Chesapeake Hills Golf Course Membership Rates

Annual Membership - Gold* $1283.00 $1283.00
Annual Membership - Silver (60 and over)* $1043.00 $1043.00
Annual Membership - Bronze (cart required, see fee below)* $683.00 $683.00
Annual Membership - Junior (17 and under) $330.00 $330.00
Platinum (Family- 2 adults and up to 3 kids) $3079.00 $3079.00
Additional Cart Fees for Bronze Level- 9 holes * $18.00 $18.00
Additional Cart Fees for Bronze Level- 18 holes * $25.00 $25.00
Handicap Fee (12 month) $35.00 $35.00
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PARKS & RECREATION FEE SCHEDULE (CONTINUED)

FY 2026 Fees as of | FY 2026 Fees as of July 1,

Description July 1, 2025 2025 Resi:ee:st Discount
Rates for Gold, Silver, and Junior Members
Unlimited walk fees $189.00 $189.00
Unlimited cart & walk fees $1425.00 $1425.00
Walk fee, 18 holes $4.00 $4.00
Walk fee, 9 holes $2.00 $2.00
Walk fee, Junior $1.00 $1.00
Golf Instruction
1 half hour lesson* $45.00 $45.00
Lesson Share Charger Per Person* $25.00 $25.00
Series of 3 half hour lessons* $120.00 $120.00
Golf Year-Round Rates
Weekdays - Additional Round*+ $12.00 $12.00
Weekends & Holidays - Additional Round*+ $13.00 $13.00
Cart Rental, 18 holes $18.00 $18.00
Cart Rental, 9 holes $13.00 $13.00
Range Bucket*+ $8.00 $8.00
Annual 18 Hole League Rate Weekday*+ $32.00 $32.00
Annual 9 Hole League Rates Weekday*+ $27.00 $27.00
Seasonal Golf Rates **April 1 - October 31**
Weekdays - 18 holes before 12pm (cart required separate fee)*+ $35.00 $35.00
Weekdays - 18 holes after 12pm*+ $31.00 $31.00
Weekdays - 18 holes Twilight (begins at 3pm)*+ $21.00 $21.00
Weekdays - 18 holes Senior/Junior*+ $22.00 $22.00
Weekdays - 9 holes*+ $20.00 $20.00
Weekdays - 9 holes Senior/Junior*+ $18.00 $18.00
Weekends & Holidays - 18 holes before 12pm (cart required separate fee)*+ $39.00 $39.00
Weekends & Holidays - 18 holes after 12pm*+ $35.00 $35.00
Weekends & Holidays - 18 holes Twilight (begins at 3pm)*+ $20.00 $20.00
Weekends & Holidays - 18 holes before 12pm Senior/Junior (cart required separate fee)*+ $26.00 $26.00
Weekends & Holidays - 18 holes after 12pm Senior/Junior*+ $29.00 $29.00
Weekends & Holidays - 9 holes after 12pm*+ $21.00 $21.00
Weekends & Holidays - 9 holes after 12pm Senior/Junior*+ $19.00 $19.00
Seasonal Golf Rates **November 1 - March 31**
Weekdays - 18 holes before 12pm*+ $26.00 $26.00
Weekdays - 18 holes after 12pm*+ $21.00 $21.00
Weekdays - 18 holes Senior/Junior*+ $21.00 $21.00
Weekdays - 9 holes*+ $19.00 $19.00
Weekdays - 9 holes Senior/Junior*+ $18.00 $18.00
Weekends & Holidays - 18 holes before 12pm*+ $31.00 $31.00
Weekends & Holidays - 18 holes after 12pm*+ $26.00 $26.00
Weekends & Holidays - 18 holes Senior/Junior*+ $26.00 $26.00
Weekends & Holidays - 9 holes after 12pm*+ $19.00 $19.00
Weekends & Holidays - 9 holes after 12pm Senior/Junior*+ $19.00 $19.00
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FY 2026 Fees as of | FY 2026 Fees as of July 1,
Description July 1, 2025 2025 Resident Discount

Fees
Seasonal Foot-Golf Rates **April 1 - October 31**
Weekdays - 18 Foot-Golf holes*+ $16.00 $16.00
Weekdays - 18 Foot-Golf holes Senior/Junior*+ $14.00 $14.00
Weekends & Holidays - 18 Foot-Golf holes*+ $17.00 $17.00
Weekends & Holidays - 18 Foot-Golf holes Senior/Junior*+ $15.00 $15.00
Seasonal Foot-Golf Rates **November 1 - March 31**
Weekdays - 18 Foot-Golf holes*+ $15.00 $15.00
Weekdays - 18 Foot-Golf holes Senior/Junior*+ $14.00 $14.00
Weekends & Holidays - 18 Foot-Golf holes*+ $15.00 $15.00
Weekends & Holidays - 18 Foot-Golf holes Senior/Junior*+ $15.00 $15.00
Foot-Golf Rates
Special - After 6pm $12.00 $12.00
Special - 9 Foot-Golf holes "Try the Game" Events $5.00 $5.00
Cart Rental $11.00 $11.00
Ball Rental*+ $3.00 $3.00
Clubhouse Rental Rates
Wedding Rental, Per Day Mon-Thurs excludes Holidays $2700.00 $2510.00
Wedding Rental & Grill Room, Per Day Mon-Thurs excludes Holidays $3000.00 $2790.00
Wedding Rental, Per Day Friday- Sunday/Holidays $3500.00 $3255.00
Wedding Rental & Grill Room Per Day Friday- Sunday/Holidays $4500.00 $4185.00
Banquet & Grill Room Rental, Mon - Thurs, Fri before 5pm, Per Hour (2 Hour Minimum) $300.00 $280.00
Banquet & Grill Room Rental, Fri After 5pm, Weekends, Holidays, Per Hour (2 Hour Minimum) $550.00 $510.00
Banquet Room Rental, Mon - Thurs, Fri before 5pm, Per Hour (2 Hour Minimum) $200.00 $185.00
Banquet Room Rental, Fri After 5pm, Weekends, Holidays, Per Hour (2 Hour Minimum) $450.00 $420.00
Add-On Patio Rental, Per Hour $150.00 $140.00
Add-on Grill Room Rental, Per Hour, Mon- Thurs, Friday before 5pm $400.00 $370.00
Add-on Grill Room Rental, Per Hour, Fri after 5pm or Weekends $500.00 $465.00
Add-On Wedding Rehearsal, 2 Hours (any day/time) $300.00 $280.00
Discount with a Golf Membership, Gold -$100.00 -$100.00
Discount with a Golf Membership, Silver -$75.00 -$75.00
Discount with a Golf Membership, Bronze -$50.00 -$50.00
Chesapeake Hills Golf Course Pro Shop
Callaway Bucket Hat* $26.00 $26.00
Belts* $22.00-$26 $22.00-526
Shoes* $89.99-220.00 $89.99-220.00
Ladies Fashion Logo* $15.99 $15.99
Ladies shirts* $40.00 $40.00
Ladies Skorts* $43.00 $43.00
Mens Shorts* $50.00 $50.00
Gloves* $17.95 $17.95
Logo One Size Hat* $16.95 $16.95
All Weather Gloves* $14.95 $14.95
Foot Joy Shirt* $40-$65.99 $40-$65.99
Straw/Club Outback Hat* $26.00 $26.00
Hats* $21.99-$32 $21.99-$32
Visor Fashion Add-On* $6.99 $6.99
Visor Logo* $15.99 $15.99
Reposado '96 Estate Blend $7.95 $7.95
Flor de San Andres Rocky Patel $10.00 $10.00
Man O'War Valkyrie $11.50 $11.50
Ball Mark* $2.00 $2.00
Club Rentals* (18) $25.00 $25.00
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SCHEDULE (CONTINUED)

FY 2026 Fees as of | FY 2026 Fees as of July 1,

Description July 1, 2025 2025 Resi:::st Discount
Club Rentals* (9) $15.00 $15.00
Golf Grips (level 1-5)* $5.99-524.99 $5.99-$24.99
Pitch Divot Tool* $14.99 $14.99
Divot Tool* $2.37 $2.37
Golf Tees - Bagged* $1.50 $1.50
Titleist Velocity / Sleeve* $9.99 $9.99
Callaway Super Soft / Sleeve* $9.99 $9.99
Taylor Made TMP 5 / Sleeve* $15.95 $15.95
Player Towel* $26.99 $26.99
Logo Hat Clip* $9.99 $9.99
Logo Umbrella* $19.95 $19.95
Logo Ball* $2.36 $2.36
Sunscreen* $6.95 $6.95
Titleist Cart Bag* $209.99 $209.99
Titleist Stand Bag* $159.00 $159.00
Vokey Wedge* $185.00 $185.00
Titleist Club Putters* $370.99 $370.99

* Military discount of 10% available with valid identification on all identified items.

+ Active Duty Calvert Resident Military discount of 50% available with valid identification on all identified items.
% Calvert Non-Profit Organization discount of 50% available with valid proof of non-profit status on all identified items.

Discounts may not be combined.
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